## 502642953 01/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date	
DAVID J. FERRAN				01/20/2014	
ROBERT J. FERRAN				01/20/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: RENO SUB-SYSTEMS			S CANADA INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	_	220 WATERFRONT DRIVE, SUITE 502			
City:		BEDFORD, NOVA SCOTIA			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	В4А0Н3				
		1	Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE  Property  Application Number:	Туре	141552			
Property Application Number:	Туре	141552			
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	Type  E DATA		294		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  E DATA  (615	5)372-15	75		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI	Type  E DATA  (615)		75		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA  (615 949 jerry	5)372-15 14332849 1y@jtslaw	75 c.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA  (615 949: jerry be sent via US Ma	5)372-15 4332849 y@jtslaw ail when	75 com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	E DATA  (615 949 jerry be sent via US Ma	5)372-15 14332849 y@jtslaw <i>iail when</i> RRY TUR	75 c.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA  (615 949 jerry be sent via US Ma 100 FRA	5)372-15 14332849 y@jtslaw <i>iail when</i> RRY TUR	75 2.com 2.the email attempt is unsuccessful. 2.RNER SEWELL 3.TONE COURT		
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCI  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA  (615 949) jerry be sent via US Ma 2: JER 4000 FRA	5)372-15 14332849 y@jtslaw <i>iail when</i> RRY TUR	75 2.com 2.com 2.the email attempt is unsuccessful. 2.RNER SEWELL 2.STONE COURT TENNESSEE 37069-7231		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA  (615 949) jerry be sent via US Ma 2: JER 4000 FRA	5)372-15 14332849 y@jtslaw <i>iail when</i> RRY TUR	75 2.com 2.com 2.the email attempt is unsuccessful. 2.RNER SEWELL 2.TONE COURT TENNESSEE 37069-7231  10227-002A		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA  (615 949) jerry be sent via US Ma 2: JER 4000 FRA	5)372-15 14332849 y@jtslaw <i>iail when</i> RRY TUR	75 2.com 2.c		

PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0201

Attorney Docket: 10227-002A

Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, David J. Ferran, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, and having a mailing address at 2147 Via Mar Valle, Del Mar California 92014-3627, and Robert J. Ferran, a citizen of the United States of America, residing in San Diego, California, and having a mailing address at 2416 Deerpark Drive, San Diego, California 92110-1139, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Integrity Monitor for Reference Cavity of Capacitance Diaphragm Gauge, for which we filed US Patent Application No. 14/155,294 on January 14, 2014 ("the Application");

AND WHEREAS, Reno Sub-Systems Canada Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Canadian corporation, with its place of business at 220 Waterfront Drive, Suite 502, Bedford, Nova Scotia, Canada B4A0H3, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the improvements, and the Application and any application claiming priority from the Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting the improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

	John Herran
	David J. Ferran
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO \$ss.	
on <u>Januar</u> y 20	. 2014, before me, DEBBIE RUSSO, NOTARY PUBLIC
personally appeared David J. Ferran	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name	is subscribed to the within it (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evecuted the same in his south and	is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capa	acity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
Upon behalf of which the person acted in	construction of the state of th

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of 300 UARY, 2014.

! certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

[SEAL]

DEBBIE RUSSO Commission # 2018039 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2017 Wellie for

**PATENT REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0202** 

Filing Date: January 14, 2014 Page 2 of 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Zo day of Ven STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO , 2014, before me, DEBBIE RUSSO, NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared Robert J. Ferran, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Deblie [SEAL] DEBBIE RUSSO

Commission # 2018039 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 6, 2017

> **PATENT** REEL: 032005 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket: 10227-002A

RECORDED: 01/20/2014

Application No. 14/155,294